Interest bearing liabilities - other   525,116   -   -   -   -   525,116
Derivatives   -   -   680   -   -   680
Payables   -   -   -   -   78,321   78,321
Total financial liabilities   1,426,694   -   680   -   78,321   1,505,695

Notional principal swap balance
maturities* -   592,280   640,900 -   -   1,233,180

Weighted average interest rate
on drawn bank debt* 4.30%

*   calculated for the year ended 30 June
^   weighted average interest rate excludes the impact of derivatives

54

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2024

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(c) Market Risk
The following table is a summary of the interest rate sensitivity analysis:

ASK Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2024 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   83,443   (834)   -   834   -
Financial liabilities   802,632   (5,464)   -   7,295   -

ASK Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2023 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   20,169   (202)   -   202   -
Financial liabilities   56,807   (1,237)   -   792   -

ASK Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2024 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   5,533   (55)   -   55   -
Financial liabilities   187,609   1,876   -   (1,876)   -

ASK Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2023 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   -   -   -   -   -
Financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

NZD
-1% +1%

NZD
-1% +1%

AUD

AUD

-1% +1%

-1% +1%

55

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2024

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(c) Market Risk

ASPT Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2024 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   75,193   (752)   -   752   -
Financial liabilities   749,326   (4,930)   -   6,616   -

ASPT Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2023 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   41,777   (418)   -   418   -
Financial liabilities   1,238,327   (6,391)   -   1,759   -

ASPT Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2024 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   454   (5)   -   5   -
Financial liabilities   187,609   1,876   -   (1,876)   -

ASPT Consolidated
Carrying amount

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2023 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   113   (1)   -   1   -
Financial liabilities   188,367   1,884   -   (1,884)   -

NZD
-1% +1%

NZD
-1% +1%

AUD
-1% +1%

AUD
-1% +1%

56

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2024

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(d) Fair Value
The fair value of ASK’s financial assets and liabilities are approximately equal to that of their carrying values.
Details of ASK’s fair value measurement, valuation technique and inputs are detailed below.

Class of assets /
liabilities

Fair value
hierarchy Valuation technique

Inputs used to measure fair
value

Investment properties Level 3 Discounted Cash Flow ("DCF") Net market income
  Direct comparison Adopted capitalisation rate